



UPDATE ON FIRST TIN PLC

Completion of Placement

Further to its announcement dated 1 November 2024, Metals X Limited (**Company**) advises that the First Tin placement has completed following shareholder approval obtained at the General Meeting held on 19 November 2024. The Company's interest in First Tin is now 29.91% of the issued capital of First Tin.

First Tin has announced the results of the placement. First Tin's announcement can be viewed via the London Stock Exchange (LSE) website under code '1SN' or First Tin's website at https://firsttin.com/.

This announcement has been authorised by the Board of Directors of Metals X Limited.

ENQUIRIES

Mr Brett Smith Executive Director E: <u>brett.smith@metalsx.com.au</u>

CORPORATE DIRECTORY

Unit 202, Level 2 39 Mends Street South Perth WA 6151 Australia ASX Code: MLX T +61 8 9220 5700 E reception@metalsx.com.au ABN 25 110 150 055

www.metalsx.com.au

6